

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2399 OF 2025

Sayyad Ajaj Sayyad Najirsab ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Rishabh Vakharia, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 03.02.2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file additional affidavit.
2. At his request, list on 09.02.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]